10/11/2011 09:12 AM OFFICIAL RECORD Requested By: CELINK

APN # 1320-29-118-025

Recording Requested By: CELINK

And When Recorded Mail To: CELINK ATTN: LIEN RELEASE

DEPT PO BOX 40724 LANSING, MI 48901

Douglas_County - NV Karen Ellison - Recorder

Page: 0£ 2 1 Fee: 15.00 BK-1011 PG- 1622 RPTT:

0.00

Customer#: 33

SUBSTITUTION OF TRUSTEE

Service#: 21835RL1



Loan#: 1007025

The undersigned does hereby affirm that this document submitted for recording does not contain personal information about any person.

WHEREAS, MARMA JEAN FLECK, TRUSTEE OF THE MARMA JEAN FLECK TRUST, DATED OCTOBER 3, 1991 as Trustor, and NATIONS HOME FUNDING, as the Original Beneficiary under that certain Deed of Trust, dated AUGUST 10, 2007 and recorded AUGUST 16, 2007 as Instrument No. 707668, in Book No. 807, at Page No. 5053 of official records of DOUGLAS County, State of NEVADA. WHEREAS, the undersigned desires to substitute a Trustee under said Deed of Trust in the place and stead of STEWART TITLE.

NOW THEREFORE, the undersigned hereby substitutes BNY MORTGAGE COMPANY LLC NKA METLIFE HOME LOANS, A DIVISION OF METLIFE BANK, NA BY CELINK ACTING AS AGENT AND ATTORNEY-IN-FACT, 700 CORPORATE BLVD, NEWBURGH, NY 12550-6416 as Trustee under said Deed of Trust.

Dated: OCTOBER 04, 2011

Beneficiary:

BNY MORTGAGE COMPANY LLC NKA METLIFE HOME LOANS, A DIVISION OF METLIFE BANK, NA BY CELINK ACTING AS AGENT AND ATTORNEY-IN-FACT

By: RYAN LAROSE, CHIEF **OPERATING OFFICER**

BK- 1011 PG- 1623 0790826 Page: 2 Of 2 10/11/2011

Loan#: 1007025 Srv#: 21835RL1

Page 2

 $\begin{array}{ccc} \text{State of} & \underline{\textbf{MICHIGAN}} & \\ \text{County of} & \underline{\textbf{CLINTON}} & \\ \end{array} \} \text{ ss}$

On OCTOBER 04, 2011, before me, LISA MARIE GREENE, a Notary Public, personally appeared RYAN LAROSE personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies) and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. Witness my hand and official seal.

Notary Public In and for INGHAM County
Acting in CLINTON County, MICHIGAN State
My Commission Expire: 10/18/2016

otary Name): LISA MARIE GREENE My Commission Expire: 10/18/2016

